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2558 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE,  No. 96 10 JUNE 2008 
TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2008/21 

Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 1st July 2008 

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an 
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 1st July 2008. All submissions should 
include: 

 – the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and 
 – Reference number. 
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include: 
 – the range of alternative goods made locally; 
 – the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
 – present and potential output; 
 – details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of 

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

   Part Appn. *Category 
Tariff  Name and Address  II Ref.    of 
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No.   Appn. 

3503.00.09 Gelatine, 150-170 bloom inclusive GMP Pharmaceuticals 99 302208A A 
  C/- Tradewin 
  5 International Square  
  Trade Park 
  Tullamarine 
  Victoria 3043 
  AUSTRALIA 

60.04) 3799/066 Organic Grey Marle 100% organic cotton – 3000m Cooper Watkinson Textiles 99 302212K IM 
60.06) 3899/1051 Buddy Boy 49% wool, 48% acrylic, 3% spandex – 3000m 8 Lion Place 
 3899/1050 Illusion 80% rayon, 20% nylon – 5000m Epsom 1023 
  AUCKLAND 

8419.89.09 One only, second hand, rotary sloping cylindrical kiln, of a type used for  Perry Cement Ltd 99 302214F CE 
 the calcination of mineral substances (clinker) C/- Go Logistics NZ Ltd 
  PO Box 53124 
  AUCKLAND AIRPORT 

8474.32.00) Trailer mounted 2 tonne asphalt mixers having twin propane bar burners  Sealtec NZ Ltd 99 302213H A 
8474.80.09) and hydraulic drive unit with safety relief valves C/- Mainfreight International 
  PO Box 73052 
  AUCKLAND 

* Category of Application: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  V – Variation of Existing Concession 
  W – Withdrawal of Concession 
  + – Denotes amendment or addition 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of June 2008. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development. 
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Tariff Act 1988 

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 21) 2008 

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby: 

(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in 
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 

(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule 
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

     Part   
 Tariff  Rates of Duty  II Ref. Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To 

A 7308.90.00 Metal road barrier rails, ends and posts Free Free 99 302172G  4/08  .. 
A 7324.10.00 Undermount sink inserts of stainless steel Free Free 99 302119L  3/08  .. 
X 8426.12.01 Whole tariff item  CA Free 99 302219G  1/07 12/08 
X 8426.12.09 Whole tariff item  CA Free 99 302220L  1/07 12/08 
X 8538.90.01 Whole tariff item 5  99 302217L  7/08 12/08 
X 8708.92.11 Whole tariff item 5  99 302218J  7/08 12/08 
A 9405.10.01) Compact fluorescent lamp light fittings of metal or plastic, excluding  Free Free 99 302173E  2/08  .. 
 9405.10.19) automotive types  
 9405.40.19)  
 9405.40.31) 
X 9608.10.02) Whole tariff item  TH 4.5 99 302221J  1/07 12/07 
 9608.20.02)   TPA 4.5 99   1/07 12/07 
X 9608.10.02) Whole tariff item  TH 4 99 302222G  1/08 12/08 
 9608.20.02)   TPA 4 99   1/08 12/08 
          

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

     Part   
 Tariff  Rates of Duty  II Ref. Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To 

IM 5111.11.08 100% wool – 3188m2 Free Free 99 302195F  4/08 12/08 
 5112.19.00 97% wool, 3% spandex – 1164m2

 5112.19.00 97% wool, 3% spandex – 4155m2

 5112.19.00 97% wool, 3% spandex – 11,246m2

 5112.19.00 97% wool, 3% spandex – 11,392m2

 5112.90.08 64% wool, 20% viscose, 10% cotton, 2% cashmere, 2% elastane, 2% other – 144m2

 5112.90.08 68% wool, 16% cotton, 15% nylon, 1% elastane – 3025m2

Category of Approval: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  GT – Goods in Transit 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  V – Variation of Existing Concession 
  X – Administrative Amendment 

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals. 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of June 2008. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development. 


